Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence

Statewide Statistics

January - March 2014

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS: 15,599
First time: 10,093 Telephone: 7,113
Repeat: 3,506 Face to face: 8,486
Follow up: 2,000
BEDNIGHTS:
Total
Adult & Total

Adults Bednights Children Bednights Children Bednights

Shelter 224 4,375 232 5,492 456 9,867

Shelter Services 16 487 13 405 29 892

SafeHomes 0 0 0 0 0 0

Emergency Motel 20 36 11 27 31 63

Carry Over 0 0 0 0 0 0

Transitional Housing 2 2 2 1 4 3

TOTAL 262 4,900 258 5,925 520 10,825

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 10,093
AGE: Female Male Location

00-12 6 6 Carson 363
1317 97 15 Churchill 90
18-29 1,489 154 Clark 6,884
30-44 2,893 267 Douglas 47
45-64 823 177 Elko 38
65+ 267 38 Esmeralda 0
Unknown 3,857 4 Eureka 0
TOTAL: 9,432 661 Humboldt 0
Lander 4
Lincoln 0
RACE: Lyon 52
Mineral 0
Caucasian 2,906 Nye 43
African American 737 Pershing 7
Hispanic 2,061 Storey 4
Native American 119 Washoe 2,435
Asian/Pacific Islander 199 White Pine 0
Unknown 3,930 Unknown 91
Mixed 141 Out of state 35
TOTAL: 10,093 TOTAL: 10,093

* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada.
(Reports missing from Humboldt and Mineral County)



CHILDREN: 4,838
0-2 861
3-5 995
6-12 1,884
13-18 996
Unknown 102
TOTAL: 4,838
EMPLOYMENT (Victim)
Employed Full Time
Employed Part Time
Unemployed
Disabled
Retired
Unknown
Student
TOTAL:
Number of TPO's Prepared

1,754
407
2,960
508
110
4,162
192

10,093

Number of Police Reports Prepared

Number of Court Appointment

Number of Individual Counseling Session
Number of Victims Support Group Held
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held

Number of Children Groups
TOTAL:

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining C

Legal Counsel
Law Enforcement
Medical
Counseling

A. Individual

B. Marriage/Family

C. Support Group

D. Sexual Assault

E. Substance Abuse
Domestic Violence Shelter
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter
Housing
Daycare

1,864
3,645
1,727
2,162
329
1,432
72
163
1,850
838
1,336
276

PREGNANT: 83

LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Contacted 3,089
Not Contacted 1,143
Unknown 5,861
TOTAL: 10,093

2,720
128
1,033
4,409
302
87
134

8,813

Food

Transportation
Employment/Training

Child Protective Services (CPS)
Parenting Programs (Classes)
Clergy

School

Court

Victim Compensation

Other (Specify):

Other Social Service Organization
TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS

Arrest 1,470
Not Arrest 1,441
Pending 178
TOTAL: 3,089

443
292
1,627
342
406
34
318
763
641
3,295

2,847
30,406



PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:

Number first time: 141 Telephone: 152
Number of repeats: 2,600 Face to face: 2,709
Following up: 120 Unknown: 0
Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held 277
Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated) 696
Any Other services

TOTAL: 973

SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:

1. City Attorney/Court Services 214
2. Police/Law Enforcement 1,621
3. Other D.V. Program 306
4. DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc.) 284
5. Homeless Organization 41
6. Unknown 367
7. Self/Friend 6,957
8. Welfare 95
9. Other Social Services Agency 162
10. Medical 46
Total Referrals 10,093

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE: 29,362.9

Hotline 11,1271 Other 8,913.8
Shelter 2,714.0 Response Team 4,258.3
Board and Committee 609.5 TOTAL HOURS: 29,362.9
Office 1,740.3

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING: 1,008.8




