# **Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence Statewide Statistics**

#### January - March 2014

TOTAL NUMBER	OF CONTACTS:	15,599
--------------	--------------	--------

First time: 10,093 Telephone: 7,113 3,506 Repeat: Face to face: 8,486 2,000

Follow up:

#### **BEDNIGHTS:**

	<u>Adults</u>	<u>Bednights</u>	Children	<u>Bednights</u>	Total Adult & <u>Children</u>	Total <u>Bednights</u>
Shelter	224	4,375	232	5,492	456	9,867
Shelter Services	16	487	13	405	29	892
SafeHomes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Emergency Motel	20	36	11	27	31	63
Carry Over	0	0	0	0	0	0
Transitional Housing	2	2	2	1	4	3
TOTAL	262	4,900	258	5,925	520	10,825

#### **TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS:** 10,093

AGE:	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Location</u>
00-12	6	6	Carson 363
13-17	97	15	Churchill 90
18-29	1,489	154	<b>Clark</b> 6,884
30-44	2,893	267	Douglas 47
45-64	823	177	Elko 38
65+	267	38	Esmeralda 0
Unknown	3,857	4	Eureka 0
TOTAL:	9,432	661	Humboldt 0
			Lander 4
			Lincoln 0
RACE:			<b>Lyon</b> 52
			Mineral 0
Caucasian		2,906	<b>Nye</b> 43
African American		737	Pershing 7
Hispanic		2,061	Storey 4
<b>Native American</b>		119	<b>Washoe</b> 2,435
Asian/Pacific Islander	r	199	White Pine 0
Unknown		3,930	Unknown 91
Mixed		141	Out of state35
TOTAL:		10,093	TOTAL: 10,093

<sup>\*</sup> These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada. (Reports missing from Humboldt and Mineral County)

4,838	PREGNANT:	83
861		
995		
1,884		
996		
102		
4,838		
	861 995 1,884 996 102	861 995 1,884 996 102

# EMPLOYMENT (Victim)

# **LAW ENFORCEMENT:**

Employed Full Time Employed Part Time	1,754 407	Contacted Not Contacted	3,089 1,143	Arrest Not Arrest	1,470 1,441
Unemployed	2,960	Unknown	5,861	Pending _	178
Disabled	508	TOTAL:	10,093	TOTAL:	3,089
Retired	110				
Unknown	4,162				
Student	192				
TOTAL:	10,093				

Number of TPO's Prepared	2,720
Number of Police Reports Prepared	128
Number of Court Appointment	1,033
Number of Individual Counseling Session	4,409
Number of Victims Support Group Held	302
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held	87
Number of Children Groups	134
TOTAL:	8,813

# NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining	0 1,864	Food	443
Legal Counsel	3,645	Transportation	292
Law Enforcement	1,727	Employment/Training	1,527
Medical	2,162	Child Protective Services (CPS)	342
Counseling		Parenting Programs (Classes)	406
A. Individual	3,804	Clergy	34
B. Marriage/Family	329	School	318
C. Support Group	1,432	Court	763
D. Sexual Assault	72	Victim Compensation	641
E. Substance Abuse	163	Other (Specify):	3,295
Domestic Violence Shelter	1,850		
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter	838		
Housing	1,336	Other Social Service Organization	2,847
Daycare	276	TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS	30,406

Number first time:	141	Telephone:	152
Number of repeats:	2,600	Face to face:	2,709
Following up:	120	Unknown:	0

Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held 277
Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated) 696
Any Other services
TOTAL: 973

#### **SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:**

**Total Referrals** 

**HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE:** 

1. City Attorney/Court Services	214
2. Police/Law Enforcement	1,621
3. Other D.V. Program	306
4. DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc.)	284
5. Homeless Organization	41
6. Unknown	367
7. Self/Friend	6,957
8. Welfare	95
9. Other Social Services Agency	162
10. Medical	46

 Hotline
 11,127.1
 Other
 8,913.8

 Shelter
 2,714.0
 Response Team
 4,258.3

 Board and Committee
 609.5
 TOTAL HOURS:
 29,362.9

29,362.9

10,093

**Office** 1,740.3

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING: 1,008.8